Buildings 340.1 3.8 343.9
Buildings held for leasing 191.2   -  191.2
Leasehold improvements 355.6 12.5 368.1
Equipment 611.6 7.0 618.6
Equipment under capital leases 41.0 5.9 46.9
Construction in progress 32.1   -  32.1

1,815.1 (8.7) 1,806.4

Reclassification adjustments were made between line items within capital assets pursuant to the completion
of a thorough review of the capital assets acquired as part of the acquisition of Eckerd (Note 21) which
impacted the consolidated balance sheet as at May 28, 2005 as follows:

As at May 27, 2006

As at May 28, 2005

56

THE JEAN COUTU GROUP (PJC) INC.

For the years ended May 27, 2006 and May 28, 2005
(Tabular amounts are in millions of US dollars, unless otherwise noted)

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

9.  Capital assets (continued)

Accumulated
amortization
 (as reported)

Reclassification
adjustments

Accumulated
amortization
 (adjusted)

Net book value
(reported)

Net book value
 (adjusted)

$ $ $ $ $

Land   -   -   -  174.7 136.8
Land held for leasing   -   -   -  68.8 68.8
Buildings 41.5 2.5 44.0 298.6 299.9
Buildings held for leasing 23.0   -  23.0 168.2 168.2
Leasehold improvements 83.0 1.4 84.4 272.6 283.7
Equipment 158.3 (5.6) 152.7 453.3 465.9
Equipment under capital
 leases 16.8 (7.0) 9.8 24.2 37.1
Construction in progress   -   -   -  32.1 32.1

322.6 (8.7) 313.9 1,492.5 1,492.5

As at May 28, 2005

57

THE JEAN COUTU GROUP (PJC) INC.

For the years ended May 27, 2006 and May 28, 2005
(Tabular amounts are in millions of US dollars, unless otherwise noted)

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

10.  Intangible assets

Cost
Accumulated
amortization

Net book
value

$ $ $

Prescription files 337.8 87.9 249.9
Non-compete agreements 6.6 4.6 2.0
Favorable leases 113.2 28.7 84.5
Trade name (1) 353.0   -  353.0

810.6 121.2 689.4

Cost
Accumulated
amortization

Net book
value

$ $ $

Prescription files 332.6 54.7 277.9
Non-compete agreements 5.9 4.4 1.5
Favorable leases 113.2 16.0 97.2
Trade name (1) 353.0   -  353.0

804.7 75.1 729.6

(1) Non-amortized indefinite service life intangible asset.

Intangible assets are detailed as follows:

The Company acquired intangible assets for an amount of $10,859,000 (2005 - $752,328,000 of which
$747,200,000 is related to the Eckerd acquisition as described in Note 21).

As at May 27, 2006

As at May 28, 2005

58

THE JEAN COUTU GROUP (PJC) INC.

For the years ended May 27, 2006 and May 28, 2005
(Tabular amounts are in millions of US dollars, unless otherwise noted)

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

Franchising Retail sales Total

$ $ $

Balance, beginning of  year 17.2 849.3 866.5
Acquisition (Note 21)   -  9.4 9.4

(1.4) -   (1.4)
Foreign currency translation adjustments 2.3 -   2.3
Balance, end of year 18.1 858.7 876.8
(1) Included in prepaid expenses and other.

Franchising Retail sales Total

$ $ $

Balance, beginning of year 15.8 79.5 95.3
   -  769.8 769.8

Foreign currency translation adjustments 1.4   -  1.4
Balance, end of year 17.2 849.3 866.5

12.  Other long-term assets

As at
May 27, 2006

As at
May 28, 2005

$ $

Incentives paid to franchisees, net 18.7 18.3
Deferred costs, net 75.5 75.8
Future income taxes (Note 6) 5.9   -

Other 13.5 11.9
113.6 106.0

As at May 27, 2006

As at May 28, 2005

11.  Goodwill

Transfer to assets held for sale (1)

The changes in the book value of goodwill are as follows:

Acquisition (Note 21)

59

THE JEAN COUTU GROUP (PJC) INC.

For the years ended May 27, 2006 and May 28, 2005
(Tabular amounts are in millions of US dollars, unless otherwise noted)

Notes to the consolidated financial statements